Receivables - 5.30 - - - 186,569 1,812,033 1,931,740 1,812,033 2,118,309

TOTAL FINANCIAL ASSETS   1,721,809 2,269,896 - 4,186,569 1,812,786 1,932,490 3,534,595 8,388,955

Trade and other payables - - - - - - (1,089,873) (1,313,321) (1,089,873) (1,313,321)

Financial liability -
Credit Suisse 8.00 - - - (2,997,233) - (266,156) - (3,263,389) -

Financial liability -
Pacific Road  5.00 5.00 - - (6,179,304) (5,375,340) - - (6,179,304) (5,375,340)

TOTAL FINANCIAL LIABILITIES   - - (9,176,537) (5,375,340) (1,356,029) (1,313,321)  (10,532,566) (6,688,661)

NET FINANCIAL ASSETS (LIABILITIES)  1,721,809 2,269,896 (9,176,537) (1,188,771) 456,757 619,169 (6,997,971) 1,700,294

72

C
A

R
B

O
N

 E
N

E
R

G
Y

 A
N

N
U

A
L

 R
E

P
O

R
T

 2
0

13

FiNANciAL report
notes to the fInancIal statements
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

Note 29 - Financial risk Management (continued)
(b) Market Risk (continued)
the following table provides a sensitivity analysis on profit and equity after tax if interest rates at that date had
been 10% higher or lower with all other variables held constant.

 Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity 2013 Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity 2012
 +10% Profit $ -10% Profit $ +10% Profit $ -10% Profit $

fInancIal assets

cash 6,285 (6,285) 25,066 (25,066)

receivables - - 988 (988)

TOTAL FINANCIAL ASSETS 6,285 (6,285)  26,054 (26,054)

fInancIal lIaBIlItIes

trade and other payables - - - -

financial liability - credit suisse - - - -

financial liabilitiy - pacific road - - - -

total fInancIal lIaBIlItIes - - - -

NET FINANCIAL ASSETS (LIABILITIES) 6,285 (6,285) 26,054 (26,054)

a sensitivity of 10% has been selected as this is considered reasonable given the current level of both short
term and long term australian dollar interest rates. a 10% sensitivity would increase/(decrease) short term
interest rates at 30 June 2013 by approximately 50 basis points. this would represent approximately two
rBa interest rate increases/(decreases) which is reasonably possible in the current environment.

Based on the sensitivity analysis only interest revenue from cash and cash equivalents are impacted resulting
in a decrease or increase in overall income.

ii) Market Price Risk